4 F +
Dimensions (through-hole) Top View Dimensions (SMD) Top View
How to order
Switch Mounting
SH9 surface mount
TH9 through-hole
Illuminated
Cap

multimec®
  illumec™ 4F
Ordering example: 4FSH98242 + 1D11 or 4FTH922 + 1T16
For updates of products and/or changes of specifi cations please see www.mec.dk
Solid Colours
1E,1F
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
1Q,1R
00 blue
03 grey
08 red
09 black
www.mec.dk       |       mec       |       0611www.mec.dk       |       mec       |       0611www.mec.dk       |       mec       |       0611www.mec.dk       |       mec       |       0611www.mec.dk       |       mec       |       0611
Electrical Specifi cations
Contact resistance
Insulation resistance
Recommended load
Contact bounce
Mechanical Specifi cations
Standard actuation
force (switch)
Max. actuation
force without cap
Key travel (switch)
Life time (switch)
Temperature Range
Working temperature
Storage temperature
Soldering IEC 68-2-20
Environmental Endurance IEC 68-2-3
Temperature
Humidity
Duration
Temperature Cycling IEC 68-2-14
Temperature limit
Number of cycles
Exposure time at each
temperature
Recovery time before
measurements
Sealing IEC 529
Cleaning
Vibration Test IEC 68-2-6
Cycles
Cycles time
Material Specifi cations - Switches
Housing
Actuator
Sealing + spring
Contact spring
Fixed contacts
Terminals
Material Specifi cations - Caps & Bezels
Material
ABS
Polycarbonate
LCP
PPS
Polyamide
Legends Adhesion
* LED max. working temperature
3A-3C-3E-3F  3A-3C-3E-3F  illumec™ 4A - 4F
Low Temperature Versions High Temperature Versions High Temperature Versions
Silver Gold Silver Gold Silver  Gold
<30m Ω - typ. 10m Ω  <30m Ω - typ. 10m Ω  <30m Ω - typ. 10 m Ω
>10M Ω  >10M Ω  >10M Ω
0.5-50mA 24VDC 0.5μ-50mA 24VDC 0.5-50mA 24VDC 0.5μ-50mA 24VDC 0.5-50mA 24VDC 0.5μ-50mA 24VDC